R170726



CONSTRUCTION CERTIFICATE APPLICATION

Made under the Environmental Planning and Assessment Act 1979 Sections 109C (1) (b), 81a (2) and 81a (4)

Pittwater Council

Unit 9/5 Vuko Place, Warriewood NSW 2102 PO Box 882, Mona Vale NSW 1660 Tel: (612) 9970 1111 Fax: (612) 9970 7150 Internet: www.pittwateriga.com.au Email: pittwater_council@pittwater.nsw.gov.au

(CO382/05

SITE DETAILS

Unit/Suite:	Street No:	Street:	ROAD	
Suburb:	NEN	PORT	Lot No: Z	Deposit /Strata Plan: 106.62.39

DEVELOPMENT CONSENT

Development Application No:	Determination Date:)
NOTIO/04	7/4/05

APPLICANT DETAIÉS

Name/Company: AUSFLOW TARICUTION P/L	Contact Person: LEE (OCPER
Postal Address: C2/1 CAMPBELL ME MANLY VAL E N/Siv 2093	Contact Numbers: Phone (H/B): 9749 1511 Mobile: 0411 594 974 Fax: 9949 1533 33
Signature of Applicant lize	Date: 6/1/05

OWNERS DETAILS

Name:	If Company, contact person: NEN PUAT BERLING. CAUG
Postal Address: 6 PALN, KOAD NEN PORT NSW 2106	Contact Numbers: Phone (H/B): 9999 1661 Mobile:
As the owner of the land to which this application relates, I authorised Council Officer to enter the land to carry out insp	consent to this application. I also give consent for the pections.
Signature of Owners:	Date: 714 July 2005

If the property has been recently purchased, written confirmation from the purchaser's Solicitor must be provided. If the contracts have been exchanged for the purchase of the land, the current owner is to sign the application.

DEVELOPMENT	DETA	ILS
Type of Work:		Building Work
	OR	
		Subdivision Work
Description of pro	posal –	(Provide brief, concise details):
STORA	LE	TANK & PUMP FOR
570	RM	TANK & PUMP FOR WATER HARVESTING

WHO WILL BE DOING THE BUILDING WORKS?

•

Owner Builder	
Owner Builders Permit No:	
Copy of Owner Builders	Yes No – to be provided with Notice of Commencement Form
If you are an Owner-Builder for the residential for a permit at NSW Office of Fair Trading, 1 F Tel: 61 2 98950111 Fax: 61 2 9895 0222.	l building work exceeding \$5000 you must apply itzwilliam Street, Paramatta NSW 2150 Australia.

OR

Licensed Builder Builder's License Number	IARIGATION CONTRACTOR NO. 1508 902
	164 or 94 Phone: 9944611511
Contact person: LEE COOPER	
	Full Fax: 99491533
MANKY	
Insurance Company:	Insurance Certificate attached:
	No – to be provided with Notification of Commencement form
If you are using a licensed builder for	residential building work exceeding \$12,000 you must

If you are using a licensed builder for residential building work exceeding \$12,000 you must obtain Home Building Act Insurance. A certificate of insurance must be provided with this application or submitted with the Notification of Commencement form.

VALUE OF PROPOSED DEVELOPMENT

DO YOU NEED TO PAY THE BUILDING INDUSTRY LONG SERVICE LEVY?

Yes

No No

Only required if the development involves building works exceeding \$25,000.00.

OFFICE USE ONLY

,

Cashier's Code	Fee Amount			
TCER	\$349-25			
QLSL	F_T/FZ3			
ESTR	·····			

	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
Receipt No:	Accepted By:			
	TCER QLSL ESTR			

PRIVACY AND PERSONAL INFORMATION PROTECTION NOTICE

Purpose of collection:	To enable Council as the consent authority to assess your proposal.
Intended recipients	Council Staff and any other relevant government agency that may be required to assess the proposal.
Supply:	The information is required by legislation.
Consequence of Non-provision:	Your application may not be accepted, not processed or rejected for lack of information
Storage:	The Pittwater Council will store details of the application and any subsequent decision in a register that can be viewed by the public.
Retention period:	Hard copies of the application will be destroyed after 7 years and electronic records will be kept indefinitely.
Please contact Cou	Incil if this information you have provided is incorrect or changes.



C2/1 Campbell Parade Manly Vale NSW 2093

Bus Phone: 9949 1511 Facsimile: 9949 1533 Email: ausflow@ihug.com.au

6 July 2005

Pittwater Council PO Box 882 MONA VALE NSW 1660

Phone9970.1111Fax:9970 7150

Attention - Darren Pearson

<u>RE</u> PROPOSED WATER HARVESTING AND STORAGE

As per request, letter dated 7 April 2005, Section B9, we submit the following

Pioneer Tank to be River Gum in colour.



Please find attached

Engineer Report Landscape Plan Site Plans Sydney Water Search Stamp (Drawing No 705-01)

Should you have any queries please do not hesitate to contact the writer on 0411 594 974.

Yours faithfully,

LEE COOPER Managing Director



Member Irrigation Association of Australia

DIRECTORS

25 June 2004

Newport Bowling Club 6 Palm Road, Newport NSW 2106

Re: 6 Palm Road, Newport Job N° 050548

In reference to the DA approved plans (as detailed by J.D Evans and Company pty ltd dated June 2004) to install rainwater tanks (to store water for irrigation) and extract stormwater flow from the adjacent open stormwater channel (public infrastructure).

It is proposed that flow from the channel is to be diverted to the existing pit immediately adjacent to the channel by means of a 150mm dia uPVC pipe (plus non return flap valve) core drilled through the existing channel wall (at its base) with a galvanised gross pollutant screen covering the inlet point flush to the channel wall.

The pit is to act as a pump out sump with mechanical pumps directing the stormwater to the proposed storage tanks in accordance with industry standards.

An over flow pipe (150mm dia uPVC pipe plus non return flap valve) is to direct excess stored flow back to the channel should the pump capacity be exceeded.

In reference to the DA Consent No. N0710/04 for Pittwater Council, in particular the deferred commencement consent Part 1:

- a) The grey water off-take system from the open stormwater channel will not obstruct stormwater flow within the channel, as all components of the proposed system will be flush to the channel wall and therefore outside the channel flow path.
- b) The channel wall is to be core drilled (to house the take off and overflow pipes) with any exposed steel reinforcement treated and protected with a corrosion inhibitor.
- c) The proposal will not have any adverse effects on any flood event as all components of the proposed system will be flush to the channel wall and therefore outside the channel flow path.

Please contact the undersigned with any questions relating to the contents of this letter.

Yours Sincerely NBConsulting Engineers Pty Ltd,	$\mathbf{\Lambda}$	
Per Lucas Molloy B.E. CPEng NPER MIEAust Director	Y	μ
N:\ENG NBC\2005\050548\Stormwater report.doc		
	V	atalan Olai A Storn

, President Constant of Carly and All All Constant of Statements (Constants) appendix ACN (75-121-616) ABN 21-656-121-646 С 2019 К. К. У. Барен Ариа Сенемия, Кору 2004, Короксан Солт Короксанар, Карал Санара (2010) Короксан Короксан С







.

.

THE BOULEVARPE











THE BOULEVARDE



PALM ROAD

SITE PLAN scale 1:500

.

r

.

······



PLAN OR DOCUMENT OUR TRIANS
i birde für Affendung gestfligetisen: Bestehnter of Artes, försterer of Einsteinerstellt Personny. Herbergeber (DerBlitte), statisterer Derblitte Personny.
Herdinalises Confilments, Landersono Design Part Confilmation 1 am a marriere al line Analisation Institute of Landerson Designment and Internation and the Associate Institute of Nanistations
المؤدو علاك كمسموست والأربالي بالقبالين وتراشل ومرور عنوا البركون
I henrige sinte dari Terres pipera ar dalah semujiyaka itu menalikan at darahapatan yangan, kap pertakan at Ter Jakitag Casis of Andersia malan seberah Andersian dari yakasisi.
Carly Hiller Nore Data Myselves



	-	an Case	American			
· ····································		m pact 20 HAWTHOME PANOD HAMENFELD NEW 2015 pty ftd footwile (02) 9979 403				
	0-		The Contractor is to	chect		
		<u></u>		tin isinti isidi.		
THEATION		15,5,05	Authority is required increduction.	for any		
	C		This Crowing is used	ext for every/light.		
			This desiding is been	(m.		
ceptable methods such as using a non-residual glyphosate herbiolde in any of its			AD Travel & Co. Pty 1	tat. dan mas		
ate before installation of soils or commencement of any planting operations.		<u>313</u>	708-01 6 798-02			
to loosen compected ground. Remove building rubble and stones greater than 1 any weeds, rubbleh or other detectious material brought to the surface during rela after cultivation.	Pro	Project				
	,		10			
	•	Toposi	ed Grey Wa	iter		
lien Native Landscapes Pty Ltd or equivalent into site soil in the ratio of 1:4 and		Recycling-				
d areas where garden bed widths and existing plants permit. Soil shall be void differential subsidence and produce a finished topsoil surface which is			rt Bowling (Club		
				Í		
	~					
		Newpor	rt Bowling (Club		
nat supplied by Australian Native Landscapes Pty Ltd. Mulches to evenly applied			oey Road,			
e composted and shall be free from foreign bodies and propagules of exotic						
below level of edges.		lewpoi	rt			
a. Shall all be well grown for pollaize, disease free and true to type supplied by		14				
without the approval of the landscape designer. Excernice a hole to twice the	I Í					
then the root ball. Break up the base of the hole to a further depth of 100 mm,	4 []	Landscape plan				
nfinement of root growth. Backlill with soil mix as before specified and ensure			who high			
	1					
				Seet		
			/ as shown	A2		
and secure with 50x50x450 hardwood page to form garden retaining edges.	سر ا			<u> </u>		
elled.				Rentaion Handar		
		31	3-L1			
	i I			I		

A2

SPECI

1. SITE WORKS Plented areas are to be treated by environmentally acc